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2. About the Smartwatch

Sport Key

TANK

Charging Port

Microphone Speaker

Heart Rate & Blood
Oxygen Sensor
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3. About Smartwatch Keys
1) Power Key:

Press and hold for 2 seconds
to turn on/off the smartwatch.

Short press to turn on/off the
display.

2) Back key:

Short press to return to the
previous menu.

Short press the Home screen
to turn on/off the display.
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3) Sport key:

a. Short press to enter Sports
Modes.

After entering a sports mode,
press and hold for 2 seconds to
end it and save sports record.

b. Double-click to enter Voice
Assistant.

Press and hold for 2 seconds
to use Emergency SOS.

4. Charging Tips

- Please fully charge the smartwatch before using it.
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- When charging the smartwatch, please keep the magnetic charging
cable away from any metal conductor to prevent a fire.

5. Pair & Connect
1) To install the App (KOSPET FIT)

Two alternative ways to download the App

a. Use your smartphone to scan the QR code below to download
KOSPET FIT.

(1

App QR code KOSPET FIT
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b. Enter "KOSPET FIT" in App Store or Google Play to find and download
the App.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store L& :f:l*:‘ @
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
) o

Google Play

2) Pair and connect as follows

a. When first using KOSPET FIT, please allow it to access Bluetooth,
location and grant other necessary permissions on your compatible
smartphone.

N -

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT” Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications

App to connect a Bluetooth device to.
obtain information such as the number

& o

Notifications may include alerts,
sounds, and icon badges. These can
‘configured in Settings.

Don T Alow oK Don't Allow Allow
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b.

nter "Connecting device" in KOSPET FIT, find TANK S1 and tap
Pair”.

< Connecting device

“Searching"

Q

c. Allow KOSPET FIT to access notifications of your compatible
smartphone to connect the App with the smartwatch.

oo

@ v
Allow TANK $1to Receive
Bluetooth Pairing Request Your iPhone Notifications?
“TANK ST would like to pair ith nen comesed,lnafcatons you
e iphon eceive on your iPhone will also be sent
WS andmybe hown n Bluetooth
Cancel Pair connected
Don't Allow Allgw

o
° sus

TANK

Q

°sms
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d. Necessary notifications can be set in KOSPET FIT for calls, text
messages and applications.

6. Audio Settings
1) Setting Bluetooth Calling:

a. A maximum of 70 contacts of your compatible smartphone can be
transferred to the smartwatch via KOSPET FIT.
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b. Set up Emergency Contacts in KOSPET FIT.

Device LnosmeT

B\

® mw N -
05/15 MON 05/15 MON
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d. Once Bluetooth calling is on, you can receive incoming phone calls on
the smartwatch.

888 466 8999
00:08

<

e. Once Bluetooth calling is on, you can also make phone calls directly on
the smartwatch.

888 466 8999

00:08
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f. For users with an Android smartphone or an iPhone below iOS 15.0 to
enable Bluetooth calling, please connect Bluetooth audio of the
smartwatch as follows:

Steps to enable Bluetooth calling on iPhone:

e Buetooty Call

Q v
@ eectongensenn

©

ovMG106109 o) 1o MG106109
Popsuss
st

weton
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Steps to enable Bluetooth calling on Android smartphones:

Step I: Once you've connected your smartwatch with the App, please tap
"Pair" in the Bluetooth pairing request to enable Bluetooth Calling.

Poicwith TANK 517

Step Il: Once you've connected your smartwatch with the App, please
operate as follows to enable Bluetooth calling if you don’t find the Bluetooth
pairing request or you've tapped "Cancel" by mistake.

< Enablo Buetooth cll unction

Poicwith TANK 517

13
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o pon 5 a5 e rom
- - -

Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth

Betooth o | Crey o© | Bluetooth o
Dwvica e evcarams| mamemnea > Oavice name

AVAILABLE DEVICES o | AVAILABLE DEVICES o |
@ Tankst @ TANK S1 'AVAILABLE DEVICES o
@ S

Paic with TANK 517
‘Additionsl settings P

‘Additional setings

2) Setting Up Multimedia Audio:

a. Enter Settings — Sound settings. Turn on Media Audio and Ringtone to
sync and play audio on the smartwatch from your compatible smartphone.

- - 00
05/15 MON

Settings

screen
duration

a <«

TANK
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o Sound setting g Sound setting Weg

Media audio

Media audio

Ring tone Ring tone [ J l

b. Open "Music" on the smartwatch to play music from your compatible
smartphone.
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7. Customize Your Watch Face

1). Touch and hold the watch face for 2 seconds to quickly switch from one
face to the next.

2). Setting Always-on Display
Enter Settings — Always-on Display and turn on Always-on Display.

®

Display
@ Theme h

| anguag
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8. Theme Setting

Tap @ to quickly switch between themes.

-
05/15 MON

a «

9. Settings on "Sports Modes with Smart Recognition

Enter Settings — Sport recognition and turn on Sport recognition to enable
the smartwatch to sense five sports movements automatically — walking,
running, cycling, elliptical and rower.

Sport )
recognition
Sport recogntion
When it is on,the w:

Settings

Low Power
L Mode

enables recognition a
reminder of 5sports:
running,cycling elliptical'ang
rower.

TANK TANK
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a. Walking can be activated by a continuous walk for 10 minutes.

Outdoor )
walking
Indo
walking

b. Cycling can be activated by a continuous cycling for 10 minutes.

It seems like you
are exercising, whether
to start exercising now?

cycling

Ignore

TANK
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c. Running, Elliptical and Rower can be activated by continuous exercises
for 3 minutes in running, on an elliptical trainer, and a rowing machine
respectively.

Elliptical
machine

Ignore

10. Quality Guarantee

To learn about our latest warranty policy, please visit KOSPET official
website at:
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Or you can contact our after-sales service via email:
after-sales@kospet.com

11. FAQs

Enter KOSPET FIT and tap Help to view FAQs.

12. To Download User Manuals in PDF

Scan the QR code below to enter KOSPET Official Community and
download the user manuals in PDF.

Official Community

19
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13. Technical Specifications

Frequency 2402-2480MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: 2.91dBm; Bluetooth LE: -2.70dBm

14. Key Safety Tips

1) Do not expose the smartwatch to extremely high-temperature
environments like scorching sun rays or around high-temperature
devices, such as heaters, ovens, microwave ovens or water heaters.
High-temperature environments may cause battery explosions or other
safety accidents.

2) The product includes an irremovable lithium-polymer battery.
Non-professionals are not allowed to disassemble it in case of a safety
accident.

3) This product has passed multiple waterproof tests before launch. Its
internal parts, however, may experience wear and tear due to different
using habits, affecting its sealing effectiveness. Please wear and use the
smartwatch carefully during swimming, diving, etc. But avoid wearing it in
a sauna or for a hot shower.

4) This product is not designed as a medical device. The heart rate,
blood pressure and other health data collected by it are only for reference
rather than clinical basis.

15. Disclaimer

This user manual is published by KOSPET that owns the right of final
interpretation. We may make adjustments to this manual anytime if
necessary. All pictures for describing functions are for reference only.

20
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2. A propos de la Smartwatch

retour en arriére

TANK

Port de chargement

Microphone Haut-parleur

Capteur de fréquence
cardiaque et
d'oxygéne sanguin

21
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3. A propos des touches de la Smartwatch

1) Touche d'alimentation :

Appuyez sur la touche pendant
2 secondes pour allumer/étein-
dre la smartwatch.

Appuyez brievement pour
activer ou désactiver 'affichage.

2) Touche de retour en arriére :

Appuyez brievement pour
revenir au menu précédent.

Appuyez brievement sur
I'écran d'Accueil pour activer
ou désactiver l'affichage.

22
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3) Touche sport :

Appuyez  brievement  pour
accéder aux Modes sportifs.
Apres avoir accédé a un mode
sportif, appuyez sur la touche et
maintenez-la enfoncée pendant
2 secondes pour y mettre fin et
sauvegarder  I'enregistrement
sportif.

Double-cliquez pour accéder a
I'Assistant vocal.

Appuyez sur la touche et
maintenez-la enfoncée pendant
2 secondes pour utiliser le SOS
d'urgence.

4. Conseils pour le chargement

- Veuillez charger completement la smartwatch avant de I'utiliser.
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- Lorsque vous chargez la smartwatch, veuillez éloigner le cable de
recharge magnétique de tout conducteur métallique afin d'éviter tout
risque d'incendie.

5. Jumeler et connecter

1) Installation de I'App (KOSPET FIT)
Deux fagons de télécharger I'App

a. Utilisez votre smartphone pour scanner le code QR ci-dessous afin
de télécharger KOSPET FIT.

(1

App QR code KOSPET FIT

24



User Manual - French

b. Entrez "KOSPET FIT" dans I'App Store ou Google Play pour trouver et
télécharger I'App.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store L& 1”*';;:‘ @
& KOSPETFIT Q
KOSPET FIT
‘“ Install
Google Play CRREEA -

2) Jumelez et connectez comme suit

a. Lors de la premiére utilisation de KOSPET FIT, veuillez 'autoriser a
accéder au Bluetooth, & la localisation et a accorder les autres
permissions nécessaires sur votre smartphone compatible.

-

&
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FITE Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications
Notfcations may inclde alert,
sounds, and con badges. These can
b3 configured in Settings.

ot

 to connect a Bluetooth device to
obtain information such as the number

Allow

Don't Allow

Don't Allow oK

25
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b. Dans KOSPET FIT, entrez dans "Connecter I'appareil”, trouvez TANK
S1 et cliquez sur "Jumeler".

< Conmcting devico

Device

“Searching”

c. Permettez & KOSPET FIT d'accéder aux notifications de votre
smartphone compatible pour connecter I'App a la smartwatch.

© e
Allow TANK $1 to Receive
Bluetooth Pairing Request Your iPhone Notifications?
“TANK S1° would like to pair with inen comected, ol ntfcations you
Neifiiphors racaive on your iPhone will also be sent
S e Bluetooth
Cancel Pair connected

Don't Allow Allgw

o
° sus.

TANK

Q

°sms

26
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d. Les notifications nécessaires peuvent étre définies dans KOSPET FIT
pour les appels, les messages texte et les applications.

6. Parametres audio
1) Réglage des Appels Bluetooth:

a. Un maximum de 70 contacts de votre smartphone compatible peut étre
transféré vers la smartwatch via KOSPET FIT.
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b. Configurez les Contacts d'urgence dans KOSPET FIT.

Device LnosmeT

O s

N\

(<] - 00 © O\ .o
05/15 MON 05/15 MON

28
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d. Une fois les appels Bluetooth activés, vous pouvez recevoir des appels
téléphoniques entrants sur la smartwatch.

888 466 8999

00:08

o)

e. Une fois les appels Bluetooth activés, vous pouvez également passer
des appels téléphoniques directement sur la smartwatch.

888 466 8999

00:08

29
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f.  Pour les utilisateurs d'un smartphone Android ou d'un iPhone sous
iOS 15.0 afin d'activer les appels Bluetooth, veuillez connecter I'audio
Bluetooth de la smartwatch comme suit :

Marche a suivre pour activer les appels Bluetooth sur un iPhone :

e

p——

@ wenioces
@ Buetoot Call

Q v
@ eectongensenn
o~

[- X8

o G106109 ® 1o MG106109 o
Popus o) Popsuss (9}

— P > st ®

weton o

30
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Marche a suivre pour activer les appels Bluetooth sur un smartphone
Android :

Etape | : Aprés avoir connecté votre smartwatch a I'App, appuyez sur
"Jumeler" dans la demande de jumelage Bluetooth pour activer les
Appels Bluetooth.

© e

= pee——

[ Pm——

P, Yrr—

@ e
O s

Etape Il : Une fois votre smartwatch connectée a I'App, procédez comme
suit pour activer les appels Bluetooth si vous ne trouvez pas la demande de
jumelage Bluetooth ou si vous avez appuyé sur "Annuler" par erreur.

g e sowm ez - sowm
Buetooth call setings € enable Buetooth cll unction

= [

P with TANK S17
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s28s 1am
Bluetooth

Bluetooth ®©
Device name

AVAILABLE DEVICES o

@ s

Rarely @cs )

‘Additionsl settings

@

-
Bluetooth

Bluetootr ©
T
AVALABLE DEVICES °
@ mxs

@ oty used dovices (1)

paic wi

th TANK ST

2) Configuration de I'audio multimédia:

Entrez dans Réglages — Réglages du son. Activez Media Audio et
Sonnerie pour synchroniser et lire le son sur la smartwatch a partir de votre
smartphone compatible.

a.

® -
05/15 MON

15+ sam
-
Bluetooth
Buetooth ®©
Device name
TANK 51 |
AVAILABLE DEVICES o

Rarely used dovices (1)

‘Additional setings

—_

Settings

screen
duration

) sound
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b. Ouvrez "Musique" sur la smartwatch pour écouter la musique de votre
smartphone compatible.

33
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7. Personnaliser le cadran de votre montre

1). Cliquez et maintenez le cadran de la montre pendant 2 secondes pour
passer rapidement d'un cadran a l'autre.

»
106 pu

0B:20% - *

2). Réglage de I'Affichage permanent

Entrez dans Parametres — Affichage permanent et activez I'Affichage
permanent.

N Settings P Always-On
05/15 MON " A Dial S Display

ﬁ (S Always-On

@ Always-on Display

Display
\ @ Themeh

L anguat

34
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8. Définition du théme
Cliquez @ pour passer rapidement d'un théme a l'autre.

9. Réglages sur "Modes sportifs avec reconnaissance
intelligente"

Accédez a Paramétres — Reconnaissance des sports et activez la
Reconnaissance des sports pour permettre a la smartwatch de détecter
automatiquement cing mouvements sportifs : marche, course, vélo, vélo
elliptique et rameur.

Sport W
recognition
Low Power Sport recogntion
Mode

35
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a. La Marche peut étre activée par une marche continue de 10 minutes.

It seems like you
are exercising, whether
to start exercising now

Outdoor

walking )

Indoor
walking

TANK

b. Le Vélo peut étre activé par du cyclisme continu de 10 minutes.

ems like you
are exercising, whether
to start exercising now?

cycling

Ignore

TANK

36
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c. La Course, le Vélo elliptique et le Rameur peuvent étre activés par des
exercices continus de 3 minutes de course a pied, sur un vélo elliptique et
sur un rameur respectivement.

Elliptical
machine,

Ignore.

10. Garantie de qualité

Pour connaitre notre derniére politique de garantie, veuillez consulter le
site officiel de KOSPET a l'adresse suivante :
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Vous pouvez également contacter notre service aprés-vente par courrier
électronique : after-sales@kospet.com

11. Questions fréquentes

Saisissez KOSPET FIT et appuyez sur Aide pour afficher les questions
fréquentes.

12. Pour télécharger les manuels de I'utilisateur au format

PDF

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour entrer dans la Communauté
officielle de KOSPET et télécharger les manuels de I'utilisateur en PDF.

Official Community

37
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13. Caractéristiques techniques

Frequency 2402-2480MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: 2.91dBm; Bluetooth LE: -2.70dBm

14. Principaux conseils de sécurité

1) N'exposez pas la smartwatch a des températures extrémement
élevées, comme les rayons de soleil brdlants, ou a proximité d'appareils
a haute température, comme les chauffages, fours, fours & micro-ondes
ou chauffe-eau. Les environnements a haute température peuvent
provoquer des explosions de piles ou d'autres accidents de sécurité.

2) Le produit comprend une pile inamovible au lithium-polymére. Les
non-professionnels ne sont pas autorisés a le démonter en cas d'accident
de sécurité.

3) Ce produit a passé de nombreux tests d'étanchéité avant d'étre
lancé. Ses parties internes peuvent toutefois subir une usure due a
différentes habitudes d'utilisation, ce qui affecte son efficacité en matiére
d'étanchéité. Veuillez porter et utiliser la smartwatch avec précaution
pendant la natation, la plongée, etc. Mais évitez de la porter dans un
sauna ou sous une douche chaude.

4) Ce produit n'est pas un dispositif médical. La fréquence cardiaque, la
pression artérielle et d'autres données de santé recueillies par I'appareil
sont uniquement utilisées a titre de référence et non sur une base
clinique.

15. Clause de non-responsabilité

Ce manuel de I'utilisateur est publié par KOSPET qui détient le droit
d'interprétation final. Nous pouvons apporter des modifications a ce
manuel a tout moment si nécessaire. Toutes les photos décrivant les
fonctions sont fournies a titre indicatif.

38
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2. Sobre el reloj inteligente

Tecla de
encendido

Tecla Qe modo 3 & j—— Teclade
deportivo ’ " retroceso

TANK

Puerto de carga

Micréfono Altavozeur

Sensor de frecuencia
cardiaca y de
oxigeno en sangre

39
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3. Teclas del reloj inteligente

1) Tecla de encendido/apagado

Mantenga presionada la tecla
de encendido durante 2
segundos para encender/apa-
gar el reloj inteligente.

Pulse la tecla de encendido una
vez para encender/apagar la
pantalla.

2) Tecla de retroceso:

Pulse la tecla de retroceso
una vez para volver al menu
anterior.

Pulse la pantalla de Inicio
una vez para encender/apa-
gar la pantalla.

40
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3) Tecla de modo deportivo:

Pulse una vez la tecla para
activar el modo deportivo.

Una vez activado el modo
deportivo, mantenga presionada
la tecla durante 2 segundos para
desactivar el modo deportivo y
guardar el registro.

Doble clic para activar el
Asistente de voz.

Pulse la tecla durante 2
segundos para activar la
funcion de Emergencia SOS.

4. Puerto de carga

- Cargue el reloj inteligente por completo antes de usarlo.

41
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- Al cargar el reloj inteligente, mantenga el cable de carga magnético
alejado de cualquier conductor metalico a fin de evitar un incendio.

5. Enlace y conexion

1) Instalacion de la aplicacion (KOSPET FIT)
Dos formas de descargar la aplicacion

a. Use su smartphone para escanear el cédigo QR indicado abajo y
descargar la aplicacion KOSPET FIT.

(1

App QR code KOSPET FIT

42
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b. Escriba "KOSPET FIT" en la App Store o en Google Play para buscar

y descargar la aplicacion.

Q_ KOSPET FIT
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store L :‘*‘*;*‘”
< KOSPET FIT
‘“ KOSPET FIT
Google Play CRREPA

2) Instrucciones de enlace y conexiéon

© Cancel

@

Q

Install

a. Al usar por primera vez KOSPET FIT, por favor dele permisos de
acceso a Bluetooth, localizacién y los otros permisos necesarios en

para su smartphone compatible.

[
e ot
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth

App to connect a Bluetooth device to.
obtain information such as the number

Don't Allow oK

43

-

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to

‘Send You Notifications
Notifications may include alerts,
‘sounds, and icon badges. These can
be configured i Settings.

Don't Allow Allow
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b. Entre en "Conectar dispositivo" en la aplicacion KOSPET FIT, busque
TANK S1 y pulse en "Vincular".

Device

Connecting device

“Searching"

TS

c. Acepte los permisos para que KOSPET FIT acceda a las notificaciones
del smartphone para conectar la aplicacion con el reloj inteligente.

T
@ i
Allow TANK S1to Receive
Bluetooth Pairing Request Your iPhone Notifications?
“TANK ST° would ke to pai with When comnected,all notications you
el rcs o s vl e frt
g et Bluetooth
Cancel Pair connected
Don't Allow Allgw
o 9
0

° sus.

*

TANK.
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d. Puede configurar las notificaciones oportunas de llamadas, mensajes
de texto y aplicaciones en KOSPET FIT.

6. Configuracion de audio

1) Configuracion de llamadas Bluetooth

a. KOSPET FIT le permite transferir un maximo de 70 contactos desde su
smartphone compatible al reloj inteligente.

Synehvonization process.
10000 AP s sk o
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b. Configure los contactos de emergencia en KOSPET FIT.

(<>} - o T U
05/15 MON 4 05/15 MON

46
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d. Una vez activadas las llamadas por Bluetooth, podra recibir lamadas
telefénicas en el reloj inteligente.

888 466 8999
00:08

<

e. Una vez activadas las llamadas por Bluetooth, podra hacer llamadas
telefénicas desde el reloj inteligente.

888 466 8999

00:08
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f. Los usuarios de smartphones Android o de un iPhone con el sistema
operativo anterior a iOS 15.0 podran habilitar las llamadas Bluetooth
mediante conectar el audio Bluetooth del reloj inteligente como se explica
a continuacion:

A. Pasos para activar las llamadas Bluetooth en un iPhone:

Ensblo Buetoot Cat

Q@ roentnns
@ Buetooth Cal

Q© ret
@ rocsonemseng
© o

o s

. ©

1006106109 o) 1o MG106109

poptuts [} Popsuss
walon ) T st 16}

weton 1)
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B. Pasos para activar las llamadas Bluetooth en smartphones Android:

Paso |: una vez que su reloj inteligente esté conectado con la aplicacion,
pulse en "Vincular" en la solicitud de vinculacion por Bluetooth para activar
las llamadas por Bluetooth.

Paso II: una vez que su reloj inteligente esté conectado con la aplicacion,
si no ha recibido la solicitud de vinculacion por Bluetooth, o si ha pulsado
sin querer en "Cancelar", siga los pasos indicados a continuacién.

wnge 1anm g e sowm
< suetoothcalsatings

Poicwith TANK 517
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Rarey @M

‘Additionsl settings

S ——

2) Configuracion de audio multimedia:

cancel

@  Rorly used dovices (1)

Paic with TANK 517

1om z a5 - ram
- - -
Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth
Buatootn ) Buetooth o | Buetooth o |
Dwvica e Dwicaname Rt isa > Oavice name

x |
AVAILABLE DEVICES o N AVAILABLE DEVICES o |
@ ws @ s AVAILABLE DEVICES o

Rarely used dovices (1)

‘Additional setings

Q

a. Entre en Configuracion — Configuracion de sonidos. Active las
opciones Media Audio y Ringtone para sincronizar y reproducir audio en el
reloj inteligente mediante su smartphone compatible.

® -
05/15 MON

50

Settings

screen
duration

) Sound
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P sound setiing Y

Media audio

Ring tone

b. Abra "Musica" en el reloj inteligente para reproducir misica mediante
su smartphone compatible.
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7. Configuracion de la esfera del reloj

1). Mantenga presionada la esfera del reloj durante 2 segundos para cambiar
entre las diferentes esferas del reloj.

106 epm

0B:20%*
= ]

2). Configuracion de la pantalla siempre activa

Entre en Configuracion — Pantalla siempre activa y habilite la pantalla
siempre activa.

Always-On
A Dial Display
i Always-On
Alway: Display

® Display
@ Theme h

| anguage
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8. Configuracion de tema

Pulse una vez @ para cambiar entre los diferentes temas.

05/15 MON

a <«

9. Configuracion de "Modos deportivos con reconocimiento
inteligente”
Entre en Configuracion — Reconocimiento deportivo y active el
reconocimiento deportivo para que el reloj inteligente detecte cinco
actividades deportivas de forma automatica: caminar, correr, bicicleta,
eliptica y remo.

i < y Sport N
Settings recognition
€ Low Power Sport recogntion

Mode When itis on,the wat

. Motion

59 recognition ¢
e App downi§
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a. La opcion «caminar» se activa con una marcha continua durante 10

minutos.

it seems like you
sising, whether
Sising now?

are exerc
to start exer

Outdoor -
walking

Indoor
walking

TANK

b. La opcioén «bicicleta» se activa con un pedaleo continuo durante 10

minutos.

cycling

Ignore

TANK
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c. Las opciones "correr”, "eliptica" y "remo" se activan mediante la
realizacion continua de estos ejercicios durante 3 minutos de carrera, ya
sea en una maquina eliptica o en una de remo.

Elliptical
machine

Ignore

10. Garantia de calidad

Para saber mas sobre nuestra politica de garantia vigente, visite el sitio
web oficial de KOSPET en:

https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

También puede ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio posventa por
correo electrénico: after-sales@kospet.com

11. Preguntas frecuentes

Entre en KOSPET FIT y pulse en Ayuda para consultar las preguntas
frecuentes.

12. Descargar los manuales de usuario en PDF

Para entrar en la comunidad oficial de KOSPET escanee el cédigo QR y
descarge el manual de usuario en PDF.

Official Community
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13. Especificaciones técnicas

Frequency 2402-2480MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: 2.91dBm; Bluetooth LE: -2.70dBm

14. Consejos importantes de seguridad

1) Evite exponer el reloj inteligente a entornos con altas temperaturas,
como exponerlo directamente al sol, o situarlo cerca de dispositivos de
alta temperatura como calefactores, hornos, microondas o calentadores
de agua. Los entornos de muy alta temperatura podrian ocasionar la
explosion de la bateria y otros riegos.

2) El producto incluye una bateria de polimero de litio no removible. En
caso de accidente no esta permitido su desmontaje por personal no
profesional.

3) Este producto ha pasado por varias pruebas de impermeabilidad
antes de su lanzamiento. Sin embargo, segun los diferentes habitos de
uso, las partes internas pueden sufrir de desgaste, lo cual afectara a la
calidad del sellado. Utilice el reloj inteligente con cuidado al nadar o
bucear, etc. Pero evite utilizarlo en una sauna o al tomar una ducha
caliente.

4) Este producto no ha sido disefiado como dispositivo médico. La
frecuencia cardiaca, presion sanguinea y otros datos relativos a la salud
recopilados solo sirven de referencia, no de base clinica.

15. Exclusion de responsabilidad

Este manual de usuario ha sido publicado por KOSPET, el cual posee el
derecho de interpretacion definitiva. En caso necesario, se realizaran
cambios en este manual. Todas las imagenes incluidas para describir
funciones son solo de referencia.
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2. About the Smartwatch

Gug Tusu

Spor Tusu Geri Tusu

Sarj baglanti noktasi
Mikrofon Hoparldr

Nabiz ve Kan Oksijen
Sensori
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3. Smartwatch Tuslan Hakkinda
1) Giig Tusu:

Akilli saati agmak/kapatmak
icin 2 saniye basili tutun.

Ekrani agmak/kapatmak igin
kisa basin.

2) Geritusu:

Onceki meniiye dénmek igin
kisa basin.

Ekrani agmak/kapatmak icin
Ana ekrana kisa basin.
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3) Spor Tusu:

Spor Modlarina girmek igin
kisa basin.

Bir spor moduna girdikten
sonra, sonlandirmak ve spor
kaydini kaydetmek igin 2
saniye basili tutun.

Voice Assistant'a girmek igin TONK
cift tiklayin.

Acil Yardim'i kullanmak igin 2

saniye basili tutun.

4. Sarj ipuglan

- Litfen kullanmadan énce akilli saati tamamen sarj edin.
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+ Akill saati sarj ederken, yangini 6nlemek icin litfen manyetik sarj
kablosunu herhangi bir metal iletkenden uzak tutun.

5. Eslestirme ve Baglama

1) Uygulamay yiiklemek igin (KOSPET FIT)
Uygulamayi indirmenin iki alternatif yolu vardir

a. KOSPET FIT'i indirmek icin akilli telefonunuzu kullanarak asagidaki
QR kodunu tarayin.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT

60



User Manual - Turkish

b. Uygulamayi bulup indirmek igin App Store veya Google Play'de
"KOSPET FIT" girin.

Q. KOSPET FIT © Cancel
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store (N :‘i*i*"’ @
& KOSPETFIT Q

& S

Google Play

2) Asagidaki sekilde eglestirin ve baglayin

a. KOSPET FIT'i ilk kullandiginizda, litfen uyumlu akill telefonunuzda
Bluetooth'a, konuma erismesine ve diger gerekli izinleri vermesine izin

verin.

& ot

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT” Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications

App to connect a Bluetooth device to R e

oblain information such as the number O

Don't Allow oK Don't Allow Allow
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b. KOSPET FIT'te "Cihaza Baglanma"ya girin, TANK S1' bulun ve
"Eslestir"e dokunun.

Device [zl

Connecting device

“Sear

c. Uygulamayi akilli saate baglamak igin KOSPET FIT'in uyumlu akilli
telefonunuzun bildirimlerine erigmesine izin verin.

© v O cn e

Allow TANK $1 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected,al ntifications you
receive o your Phana willlso be sent

(0 TANK 1 and may be shown on its Bluetooth
display A2
connected
Cancel Pair

Bluetooth Pairing Request
“TANK ST" would e to pai ith
your Phore.

Don't Allow
o

° sus.

*

Allgw

Q
°sms

*

TANK
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d. KOSPET FIT'te aramalar, metin mesajlari ve uygulamalar igin gerekli
bildirimler ayarlanabilir.

6. Ses Ayarlan
1) Bluetooth Aramasini Ayarlama:

a. KOSPET FIT aracilhigiyla uyumlu akilli telefonunuzdaki maksimum 70
kisi akilli saate aktarilabilir.
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b. KOSPET FIT'te Acil Durum Kontaklarini kurun.

o FEn\

® L -
05/15 MON

e S
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d. Bluetooth aramasi agik oldugunda, gelen telefon aramalarini akill
saatte alabilirsiniz.

888 466 8999
00:08

o) ﬂe

e. Bluetooth aramasi agildiktan sonra dogrudan akilli saat tizerinden de
telefon goriismeleri yapabilirsiniz.

888 466 8999

00:08
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f.  Bluetooth aramay: etkinlestirmek igin iOS 15.0'In altinda bir Android
akilli telefona veya iPhone'a sahip kullanicilar igin, litfen akilli saatin
Bluetooth sesini agagidaki gibi baglayin:

iPhone'da Bluetooth aramasini etkinlestirme adimlari:

EnableShetaoth Cal

1006106109 D 1oV MG106109

popouts Popsuss

weton
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Android akilli telefonlarda Bluetooth aramasini etkinlestirme adimlari:
Adim [I: Akillr saatinizi Uygulamaya bagladiktan sonra, Bluetooth Aramayi
etkinlestirmek igin Iltfen Bluetooth eslestirme isteginde "Eslestir'e dokunun.

Paiewith TANK S17

Il: Akilll  saatinizi

Uygulamaya bagladiktan sonra, Bluetooth

Adim
eslestirme istegini bulamazsaniz veya yanlislikla "iptal"e dokunduysaniz,

Bluetooth aramasini etkinlestirmek icin lutfen asagidaki islemleri yapin.

0 sowm
< suetoothcalsatings

ne -
€ enabl Buetooth call fuction

rovm

Poicwith TANK 517
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1om s a5 - sam
- - -
Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth
Bletooth o | Buetooth o | Buetooth o |
Device name Dwicaname Rt isa > Device name

i 1 AN s1 1
AVAILABLE DEVICES o | AVAILABLE DEVICES o | |
@ s @ s AVAILABLE DEVICES o

: Y@ ! @ roeyuseddovicesn Rarely used dovices (1

Paic with TANK 517

‘Additonsl setings
o o Additional settings
Block

cancel

e/ —

2) Multimedya Sesini Ayarlama:

a. Ayarlar — Ses ayarlarina girin. Uyumlu akilli telefonunuzdan akilli
saatteki sesi senkronize etmek ve oynatmak i¢in Medya Sesi ve Zil Sesini
acin.

-
05/15 MON
scr
duration

) sound

68



User Manual - Turkish

PP Sound setting S 3
Media audio 3

. A
I Ring tone \“ I

b. Uyumlu akilli telefonunuzdan mizik galmak igin akilli saatte "Muzik"i
acin.
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7. Saat Arayiiziinii Ozellestirme

1). Bir ylizden digerine hizh bir sekilde gegmek igin saat kadranina dokunun
ve 2 saniye basil tutun.

aa:eu%y‘
oz 08

2). Her Zaman Acik Ekrani Ayarlama
Ayarlar — Her Zaman Agik Ekrani'a girin ve Her Zaman Agik Ekrani agin.

© - N Settings P Always-On
05/15 MON A A Dial Display
) Always-On
@ Always-On Display

Display
@ Theme h

| anguage _
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8. Tema Ayan

Temalar @ arasinda hizla gegis yapmak icin dokunun.

® -
05/16 MON

a6 «

9. "Akillh Tanima ile Spor Modlarn™ ayarlan

Akilli saatin bes spor hareketini (yiirime, kosma, bisiklete binme, eliptik ve
kirek) otomatik olarak algilamasini saglamak igin Ayarlar — Spor
tanima'ya girin ve Spor tanima'yi agin.

Sport N
recognition

Sport recogntion @)
When it is onthe wal

I enables recognition
reminder of 5sports-

Settings

Low Power
Mode

~ Motion

- >
recognition
App downl§

TANK TANK
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a. Yurime, 10 dakikalik strekli yuriyisle etkinlestirilebilir.

rcising now?

to start e
Outdoor
walking

Indoor
walking

b. Déng, 10 dakikalik sirekli dong ile etkinlestirilebilir.

It seems like you
ising, whether

to start exercising now?

cycling

Ignore

TANK
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c. Kosu, Eliptik Bisiklet ve Kirekgi sirasiyla kosu, eliptik antrenor ve kiirek
makinesinde 3 dakikalik sirekli egzersizlerle etkinlestirilebilir.

Elliptical
machine

Ignore

10. Kalite Garantisi

En son garanti politkamiz hakkinda bilgi edinmek igin litfen KOSPET
resmi web sitesini ziyaret edin:
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free

Veya satis sonrasi servisimize e-posta yoluyla ulasabilirsiniz:
after-sales@kospet.com

11. SSS

KOSPET FIT'e girin ve SSS'leri gériintiilemek igin Yardim'a dokunun.

12. Kullanim Kilavuzlarini PDF Olarak indirmek igin

KOSPET Resmi Topluluguna girmek icin asagidaki QR kodunu tarayin ve
kullanim kilavuzlarini PDF olarak indirin.

Official Community
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13. Teknik Ozellikler

Frequency 2402-2480MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: 2.91dBm; Bluetooth LE: -2.70dBm

14. Temel Giivenlik ipuglan

1) Akilli saati kavurucu glines isinlari gibi asin yiksek sicaklikl
ortamlara veya isiticilar, firinlar, mikrodalga firinlar veya su isiticilari gibi
yuksek sicaklikli cihazlara maruz birakmayin. Yiksek sicakliktaki
ortamlar pillerin patlamasina veya diger guvenlik kazalarina neden
olabilir.

2) Uriin, gikarilamaz bir lityum polimer pil igerir. Profesyonel olmayan
kisilerin bir glivenlik kazasI durumunda sékmesine izin verilmez.

3) Bu iriin piyasaya siriimeden 6nce birden fazla su gegirmezlik
testinden gecmistir. Bununla birlikte, i¢ parcalari, farkli kullanim
aligkanliklari nedeniyle asinma ve yipranma yasayabilir ve bu da
sizdirmazlik etkinligini etkiler. Litfen akilli saati yiizerken, dalis yaparken
vb. dikkatli bir sekilde takin ve kullanin. Ancak saunada veya sicak dusta
takmaktan kaginin.

4) Bu Urlin tibbi bir cihaz olarak tasarlanmamistir. Topladigi kalp atis
hizi, kan basinci ve diger saglik verileri klinik temelden ziyade yalnizca
referans amaglidir.

15. Feragatname

Bu kullanim kilavuzu nihai yorumlama hakkina sahip olan KOSPET
tarafindan yayinlanmistir. Gerektiginde herhangi bir zamanda bu
kilavuzda ayarlamalar yapabiliriz. Fonksiyonlari agiklayan tim resimler
sadece referans amaglidir.
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L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT
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Gl e jgliel) B\ Uaga of il gaio ub " KOSPET FIT "Jaal b

abyjiiq
Q_ KOSPET FIT © Cancel
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store puinieiinon @
& KOSPETFIT Q
KOSPET FIT
‘“ Install
Google Play CRREPA -

Il gaill ple Juaivlg Ylyisyl 2)

Wl Jonglu aJ elowll« 830 JoV KOSPET FIT pladiwl aic yap .a
G5lgioll LA ELAILA Lle SLAI Eygpall ilighlll diog &Bgollg

[
& Get
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to

‘Send You Notifications
Notifications may include alrts,
sounds, and icon badges. These can
be configured i Settings.

Use Bluetooth
App to connect a Blustooth device to.
obtain information such as the number
of steps

Don't Allow oK Don't Allow Allow
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Connecting device

“Searching"
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LAl ety Gaill Jpngl)

@ i

N e e
Bluetooth Pairing Request

“TANK S1" would like to pair with

Allow TANK $1to Receive
your iPhone.

Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected, all notifications you
racive on your iPhone will also be sent

1 TANK S1and may be shown on its
Cancel

Pair

_ Bluetooth
Don't Allow

connected
Allgw

o ﬁ

O

Q
°sms

TANK

80



aupsll aelU - padiuoll Jula

Jlwplg Wlollaol) KOSPETFIT \).o oAl UjthAyl hik U4 .d
Wl illg daill

Wouall wlalac] .6

Bluetooth JI e JlaiVl ki 1)

wgmim@élqw|?5ulcmm@cdwmag 70 JQigAaos (]
KOSPET FIT jte usall delwll

0 Watch faces.
@ Buetooth Call

Q v

@ socsomsenseins

‘Synehvonization process

o~

81



auysll asll - padiwoll Jula

KOSPET FIT 0 5)lgall Jualil Wldra alac] ]

® mw ® L -
05/15 MON 4 05/15 MON

82



ayy=ll AUy - padimell Jula

63yl dudilall Cilolaoll Judiwl . Bluetooth U1 Yuasil Juseuini aic ¢lifos [y
LAl delwll ole.

888 466 8999

00:08

L))

Spblio dudila wilo)io clpal LAyl Bluetooth I Jadil Jusiiri aic Clisoy |V
Ldgaalldelll Gle

888 466 8999

00:08

83



ap=ll AUy - padiwell Jula

9l 2ygyail PUAL Jo=y [EE) @ila ouda] (Al UtoaAiwel) dunily V]
Bluetooth tign Jngi uaap « Bluetooth Juadil (s o) i0S15.0 Cro JB1 gl
Lol gaill e Eraall delul)

VgVl ule Bluetooth I Juail guioi) wigha

Ensblo Buetoot Cat

@ vocnoens
@ Buetooth Call

Q v
@ eestonmsenng
o

[- X8

o=
o © e ©O
1OV_MG106109 @ 1OV_MG106109. ®
opncn ° [, ©
s ® ®
ey ®

84



ay=ll asly - padiwoell Jua

UAL Jo=i ol @153l Wilgall ble Bluetooth I Juail (uioil wigha
~2aJ9)aiVlk:

Ole )81l G Gl rsAll Eliclw Jungl apao) :odolll o hall -2
Bluetooth JI e JLaivl (11405 Bluetooth Jl Olis| cils b "Ulisl

Poic i TANK S17

ode Jo=ll o adhill @il Cliclw Jungi spaod :dulill 6glaill.a
Ulisl il ol fiwid 3] Blustooth I pee JLaivl (ioil oJLill gaill
. Unadl @upla (e "ele)]' Gle wapdi 13] of Bluetooth JlI

sowm oy roem

wees 1anm e e
€ Enabl Buetooth col fction

< suetoothcalsatings

P RO e———

= |

O i

[ po—

[
O e
o1 - ve—

[ B




aupsll Akl - padiuoll Jula

1om z ans sam
- = -
Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth
Blustocth o | Bluetooth ® | Bluetooth o |
Dwvica rame Dwicaname Rt isa > Oavice name
| | ” |
@ s | @ mxs | AVAILABLE DEVICES o |l
Rarely o os () Y i) Rarely used devices (1)
i ith TANK 517

Adtionat sattings ° J——

sock

Conce
— S

6aa=ioll hilwgll g alac] 2)

hilwgll igua Jasiiriy b Cguall Wialac] <= Wlalacyl JAaala.
CLAILa (o Aus Al delul e alyiiriq Ciguall Aol jod (i Yl doszig
. §olgioll pAAJL

© - ) <
05/15 MON ) Settings

screen
duration

86



aupsll aklU - padiuoll Juba

CLAILA (o LBwgoll Jasiii) dpa il delull sle "Luwgoll' Aisl b.
. @0lgioll GAAL

87



apy=ll AUy - padiell Jula

0929 2l ule Wialac| 7.
L 1ALl Aag (o Loy Juaril) (uisili 8a0) Jlreiwl Go deluwll aag uuoll 1)

»
106 epm

0B:20 5~ *

Sl Jrsaivill o 2).
L oSl Jusaitill J=6q osladl Jusiirill <= lalacyl JAaal.

® -

05/15 MON

a <

g Always-On
@ Always-on Display
Display

A @ Themeh

| anguat

88



ap=ll Azl - padimell Jua

&gaq0ll alac| .8
Olow )l Gy depny Juayil) Kl

® -
05/15 MON

a6 «

" \")b'aJI w)=ill &o é'l._.g.aél,uJI ELAQUI" alac| .9

&o Al ELAQUI aoi) "All Gle Wil <= alac)l' JAai a.
Wlpa 5 ole PAAN BRIl A Jlgull peay oA Wil
@yanillg gLl Jujleillg Wilaljall Lgh g il Lditoll - draly

. y Sport
Settings recogmt n

Sport recogntion
o Lov Power
Mode When it is on,the w:
enables recognition
reminder of 5s|

Motion

>
recognition running,cycling,ellip
rower.
' App downl§

89



Ayl aelU - padiuell Jua

G582 10 830J polimoll uitoly uitoll lnpiitii Jhoy. a.

ems like you
ing. whether
g now?

rc
to start
Outdoor
walking

Indoor
walking

TANK

10 620J poliwoll Cilalyall wga) JILA (o Wialyall wgA) bhuiiiii (hes b
LGilsa

It seems |
are exer
to start exel

cycling

Ignore

TANK

90



Ayl a%UU - padiuell Jua

Ul G Ue panilg Gyl Ulolg )l builii (hod b
Jlgill Gle WA dlig Woliy Ukol JLan Lle @ilBa F 8a0) 8poliuoll

Elliptical
machine

Ignore

6agall Ylonr .10
&590J1 8)Uj LW « L dualall Ylowddl duwliw Ciani ole Wy=ill a.
.ode KOSPET J pouwpl
https://kospet.com/pages/kospet-worry-free
QIQLAINI 2l e Eall a2y Lo Goas Go Junlgil Elifoy of
after-sales@kospet.com

dssuil diwil 11
L des5lill A5 wil yags) Help ude hnlg KOSPETFIT JAal

PDF Geiiny oadiwoll Jua Jroail .12

Gl KOSPET &oliao uJl Jgdall olial dsypull dulaiwl jo) duol
\PDF Walo b oadiuall Juda Jyjiie

Official Community

91



Ayl a%lU - padiuell Jua

diall wlanlgoll 13

2402-2480 MHz AT

Bluetooth: 2.91dBm; Bluetooth LE: -2.70dBm | (EIRP) d&sUnJUti

Al doMuwl Wiaubyl .14

Wiotil sl Jio 8l §ayaub i) duasdl el yay=i U

gl wlitawl Jio « G=ipoll §)lpall daja wila §jaail Jga gl d6)lall
WA WLl 5285 26 .olel WULAw gi Wiggaroll Ulkdi ol Ulkoll
oMy Gleii s 1Al ¢ialga of dyjlall jJladiy deiyoll §jlpall Cila)a.

1) Qo QJIJ)JJuJJLo;Lcj.oJJngounJuJJLhJQ.LcaA.LoJI\J.ouJu .
ULquala Egdg CUlau.oLn\b.QJuLnnmoJI

ol AL .Gl Ui clol) doglio Whlial 6ac Qiioll A jlial 28) .
Loo « Ll dulAlall Cl.ll)ai VARG 286  dQliaell fol;a.u.ulll Wlale
Qolaniwlg duaill delwll elaijl oo EUAJ pdA)l clai uJ.c ety
qI Uglul oy é u.o @Il wiag UAalg  uagslig daluwll cisi Wlisy
Ualul cloJU oloaiwl

g uldll WLPA Jaso o jlans Qlioll 1A ool oy rod
ULl 8)ub\ héo [e¥) Ln\:zoa rd Ll GAU dandl bl all
Sl ywlwil

(

@qii .15

o Qill @ Lol ol KOSPET dUawwlgy 138 ppaAiwoll Ju)a piti ol
o 13l Cudg GI \)p Jall Ad ole Wia=] elpal gl ab \_,JLn\.AJI
hio OJLuJ)lJ Qilkhgll wangl jgunll fu.oa Joll

92



